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ALTAIR VILLAGE 

 

Comitato 

Regionale  

Sicilia 

 

Classifica Atleti 
Campionato di Eccellenza 
Prova del 29/03/2015   Mattino 

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

  1a  Gara                25   Stile Libero   Esord.   Femmine             

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

  1  RUA'            Elisabetta     2009  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.24.70  18,0 * 

  2  PALUMBO         Gaia valentina 2008  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.24.80  14,0 * 

  3  GRASSO          Gloria         2008  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    0.26.40  12,0 * 

  4  DISTEFANO       Carlotta       2008  CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI    0.26.80  10,0 

  5  TIMPANARO       Martina        2009  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    0.34.80   8,0 

  6  SCAVO           Michela        2008  CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI    0.39.20   6,0 

  7  SORACE          Carola         2008  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.47.90   4,0 

  8  FICHERA         Marta          2009  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.51.00   2,0 

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

  2a  Gara                25   Stile Libero   Esord.   Maschi              

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

  1  CIPOLLA         Mattia         2008  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    0.21.20  18,0 * 

  2  CASU            Grabriele      2008  SICILIA NUOTO SSD       0.21.70  14,0 * 

  3  GIARDINA        Gabriele       2008  TORRE DEL GRIFO VILL    0.22.80  12,0 * 

  4  BARBAGALLO      Cristian       2008  CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI    0.23.60  10,0 

  5  STRANO          Dario          2008  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.24.40   8,0 

  6  GIARDINA        Simone         2008  TORRE DEL GRIFO VILL    0.25.70   6,0 

  7  SCIUTO          Gabriele       2008  POL.MURI ANTICHI - C    0.26.00   3,0 

  7  GIARDINA        Andrea         2008  TORRE DEL GRIFO VILL    0.26.00   3,0 

  9  SEMINARA        Gioele         2009  CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI    0.26.40   1,0 

 10  SICALI          Angelo filippo 2008  TORRE DEL GRIFO VILL    0.27.20   1,0 

 11  BOSCARINO       Lorenzo        2008  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.30.20   1,0 

 12  CRIMI'          Salvatore      2008  TORRE DEL GRIFO VILL    0.31.70   1,0 

 13  ALDISIO         Alessandro     2009  CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI    0.32.50   1,0 

 14  TOMASELLO       Mark           2009  CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI    0.33.90   1,0 

 15  LOMBARDO        Manuel         2008  CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI    0.34.10   1,0 

 16  MORO            Orazio manuel  2008  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    0.34.30   1,0 

 17  BRISCHETTO      Sebastiano     2008  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.34.40   1,0 

 18  BONANNO         Riccardo       2009  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    0.35.70   1,0 

 19  LA FARINA       Gabriele       2009  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    0.36.20   1,0 

 20  AMOROSO         Alessio        2008  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.42.50   1,0 

 21  VASTA           Ludovico       2008  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.49.50   1,0 

 

     COSTANZO        Pietro         2009  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD           Ritirato 

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

  3a  Gara                25   Stile Libero   Giovani  Femmine             

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

  1  MAZZA           Giulia         2006  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.20.20  18,0 * 

  2  GIUFFRIDA       Elena          2006  CS NUOTO GRAVINA DI     0.21.10  14,0 * 

  3  DONATO          Martina        2006  APSD MAYDAY ITALIA -    0.22.00  12,0 * 

  4  MUSMARRA        Alessia        2006  BRIZZ NUOTO - ACIREA    0.22.20  10,0 

  5  CASTAGNA        Lucia          2006  MARE ONLUS ASD          0.23.30   8,0 

  6  BLANDINI        Asia           2007  CS NUOTO GRAVINA DI     0.23.60   6,0 

  7  MANGIAMELI      Maria lucia    2006  ITEM NUOTO CATANIA      0.23.90   4,0 

  8  MAURO           Federica       2007  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    0.24.10   2,0 

  9  CAVALLARO       Maria chiara   2006  CENTRO FIN PATERNò      0.24.40   1,0 

 10  SICILIANO       Sofia          2006  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.24.90   1,0 

 11  CONSALVO        Martina        2007  CENTRO FIN PATERNò      0.25.70   1,0 

 12  MARULLO         Ottavia        2006  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.26.30   1,0 

 13  BOSI            Sofia          2007  ITEM NUOTO CATANIA      0.26.40   1,0 

 14  RANERI          Giulia         2006  APSD MAYDAY ITALIA -    0.26.50   1,0 

 15  SCIUTO          Alice          2007  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.26.60   1,0 

 16  ZINNA           Clelia anna    2007  POL.MURI ANTICHI - C    0.27.70   1,0 

 17  TOMASELLO       Sara           2007  CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI    0.27.80   1,0 

 18  ZAPPULLA        Giusy          2006  MARE ONLUS ASD          0.28.10   1,0 

 19  RIZZO           Francesca      2006  APSD MAYDAY ITALIA -    0.28.70   1,0 

 20  SIBILLA         Maria catena   2006  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.30.50   1,0 

 21  RUSSO           Ludovica       2006  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.31.00   1,0 
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 22  MACCARRONE      Valeria        2007  APSD MAYDAY ITALIA -    0.33.10   1,0 

 23  D'URSO          Vittoria       2007  H2O AQUATIC CENTER A    0.35.80   1,0 

 24  ARCIDIACONO     Anna           2007  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.39.00   1,0 

 25  PALADINO        Martina        2007  APSD MAYDAY ITALIA -    0.47.90   1,0 

 

     LA DELFA        Giorgia        2006  APSD MAYDAY ITALIA -       Ritirata 

     BONACCORSI      Martina        2006  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD           Ritirata 

     BOTTINO         Iolanda        2007  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD           Ritirata 

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

  4a  Gara                25   Stile Libero   Giovani  Maschi              

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

  1  ALBO            Francesco mari 2007  CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI    0.18.10  18,0 * 

  2  GIGLIO          Lorenzo        2006  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.18.70  13,0 * 

  2  BARBAGALLO      Giordano       2006  ASD ITALIA MCN - PED    0.18.70  13,0 ** 

  4  AGOSTA          Federico       2006  H2O AQUATIC CENTER A    0.19.10  10,0 

  5  CROCETTA        Leonardo       2007  CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI    0.19.50   8,0 

  6  GUIDO           Nicola giordan 2006  CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI    0.19.70   6,0 

  7  PAPALE          Alessandro     2006  CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI    0.20.20   3,0 

  7  NACCARI         Nicolo'        2006  CS NUOTO GRAVINA DI     0.20.20   3,0 

  9  COLIANNI        Emilio         2006  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    0.20.30   1,0 

 10  CHISARI         Leonardo       2007  CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI    0.20.40   1,0 

 11  MESSINA         Pietro maria   2006  BRIZZ NUOTO - ACIREA    0.20.50   1,0 

 12  SAPUPPO         Nicolo'        2007  TORRE DEL GRIFO VILL    0.20.70   1,0 

 13  BRANCATO        Federico       2006  CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI    0.20.80   1,0 

 14  FASONE          Salvino giusep 2006  CENTRO FIN PATERNò      0.20.90   1,0 

 14  MESSINA         Edoardo        2006  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.20.90   1,0 

 16  PISTILLI        Samuel         2006  POL.MURI ANTICHI - C    0.21.10   1,0 

 17  ROMEO           Francesco      2007  SICILIA NUOTO SSD       0.21.30   1,0 

 18  GRECO           Giancarlo      2006  BRIZZ NUOTO - ACIREA    0.21.40   1,0 

 19  FALSAPERLA      Giorgio        2006  CS NUOTO GRAVINA DI     0.21.50   1,0 

 19  GAGLIANO        Federico salva 2006  POL.MURI ANTICHI - C    0.21.50   1,0 

 21  SARDO           Christopher    2006  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.21.70   1,0 

 21  PRIVITERA       Vincenzo gabri 2006  CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI    0.21.70   1,0 

 23  GUGLIOTTA       Carmelo        2007  APSD MAYDAY ITALIA -    0.22.30   1,0 

 24  RAGUSA          Cristiano salv 2007  TORRE DEL GRIFO VILL    0.22.40   1,0 

 25  BONANNO         Pierpaolo      2007  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    0.22.50   1,0 

 26  MAZZAMUTO       Salvatore lore 2006  CENTRO FIN PATERNò      0.22.70   1,0 

 26  FORMICA         Marco          2006  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.22.70   1,0 

 28  CANDIDO         Giuseppe       2006  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.22.90   1,0 

 29  LAURICELLA      Dario giuseppe 2007  TORRE DEL GRIFO VILL    0.23.00   1,0 

 30  CAMERLINGO      Gabriele       2006  ASD ITALIA MCN - PED    0.23.20   1,0 

 31  TROMBETTA       Lorenzo        2007  CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI    0.23.60   1,0 

 31  GUARNACCIA      Samuele giovan 2007  CS NUOTO GRAVINA DI     0.23.60   1,0 

 33  ZUCCARELLO      Francesco      2006  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.23.90   1,0 

 34  VASTA           Santi claudio  2007  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.24.10   1,0 

 35  LAUDANI         Roberto        2007  TORRE DEL GRIFO VILL    0.24.60   1,0 

 36  MOLINO          Simone         2006  MARE ONLUS ASD          0.24.70   1,0 

 37  GRECO           Emanuele       2007  CS NUOTO GRAVINA DI     0.25.00   1,0 

 38  VICINO          Riccardo       2007  ITEM NUOTO CATANIA      0.25.80   1,0 

 38  SCIUTO          Simone         2007  CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI    0.25.80   1,0 

 38  CALI'           Giorgio        2006  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.25.80   1,0 

 41  SAPIENZA        Francesco pio  2006  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.26.10   1,0 

 42  RAGUSA          Samuele        2006  APSD MAYDAY ITALIA -    0.26.50   1,0 

 43  SAVOCA          Leonardo       2007  CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI    0.26.70   1,0 

 44  URZI'           Lorenzo        2007  TORRE DEL GRIFO VILL    0.27.00   1,0 

 45  RIZZO           Fabrizio       2007  CENTRO FIN PATERNò      0.27.10   1,0 

 45  SMERALDO        Leonardo       2007  CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI    0.27.10   1,0 

 47  CHILLEMI        Leonardo       2007  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.27.40   1,0 

 48  TORO            Matteo         2007  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.27.50   1,0 

 48  PENNISI         Simone         2006  CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI    0.27.50   1,0 

 50  TROVATO         Mattia         2007  ITEM NUOTO CATANIA      0.28.20   1,0 

 51  ILARDO          Andrea         2007  CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI    0.28.50   1,0 

 52  SEMINARA        Marco          2007  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.28.70   1,0 

 53  NIRELLI         Federico gianc 2007  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.29.40   1,0 

 54  CIANCIO         Giordano       2006  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.29.50   1,0 

 54  RIZZA           Riccardo       2007  APSD MAYDAY ITALIA -    0.29.50   1,0 
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 56  ANTONUZZO       Daniele        2006  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.29.60   1,0 

 57  VALASTRO        Salvatore      2006  CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI    0.30.40   1,0 

 58  VASTA           Carmelo        2006  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.32.10   1,0 

 59  RUBBINO         Augusto        2007  ITEM NUOTO CATANIA      0.33.20   1,0 

 60  CRISTAUDO       Pietro         2006  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.34.10   1,0 

 61  SALLUZZO        Flavio m       2007  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.38.60   1,0 

 

     LONGHITANO      Matteo         2006  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD           Ritirato 

     LICCIARDELLO    Samuele        2007  TORRE DEL GRIFO VILL       Ritirato 

     GALENO          Gabriel        2007  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD           Ritirato 

     LIOTTA          Matteo         2006  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD           Ritirato 

     RIZZO           Gioele         2007  TORRE DEL GRIFO VILL       Ritirato 

     CIRINO          Pietro m       2007  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD           Ritirato 

     ROSSI           Lorenzo        2006  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD           Ritirato 

     SAITTA          Gianpaolo      2006  CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI       Ritirato 

     TOSCANO         Gabriele       2006  CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI       Ritirato 

     MOLLICA         Giuseppe pietr 2007  CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI       Ritirato 

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

  5a  Gara                50   Dorso          Giovani  Femmine             

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

  1  AMARA           Caterina       2007  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    0.49.80  18,0 * 

  2  BRUNO           Federica       2007  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    0.57.20  14,0 * 

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

  6a  Gara                50   Dorso          Giovani  Maschi              

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

  1  GIOVENE         Flavio         2006  TORRE DEL GRIFO VILL    0.48.40  18,0 * 

  2  MORELLI         Dario          2006  TORRE DEL GRIFO VILL    0.48.80  14,0 * 

  3  CONDORELLI      Salvatore      2006  SICILIA NUOTO SSD       0.49.10  12,0 * 

  4  GRECO           Giuseppe       2006  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.50.40  10,0 

  5  TRIPI           Elio           2006  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    0.50.50   8,0 

  6  LOMBARDO        Samuele        2006  CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI    0.51.10   6,0 

  7  LIVIO           Germano        2006  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    0.51.50   4,0 

  8  MIRABELLA       Gabriele       2006  TORRE DEL GRIFO VILL    0.52.60   2,0 

  9  GIUNTA          Giorgio        2006  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    0.53.60   1,0 

 

     PATERNICO'      Giovanni       2007  SICILIA NUOTO SSD          Ritirato 

     TOSCANO         Gabriele       2006  CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI       Ritirato 

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

  7a  Gara                25   Rana           Esord.   Femmine             

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

  1  NASITI          Damiana        2008  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    0.27.60  18,0 * 

  2  GIORDANO        Chiara         2008  TORRE DEL GRIFO VILL    0.31.70  14,0 * 

  3  BARBAGALLO      Elena          2008  CENTRO FIN PATERNò      0.31.80  12,0 * 

  4  PALUMBO         Gaia valentina 2008  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.32.50  10,0 

  5  RUSSO           Amelia azzurra 2008  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    0.37.80   8,0 

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

  8a  Gara                25   Rana           Esord.   Maschi              

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

  1  BOSCARINO       Lorenzo        2008  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.37.00  18,0 * 

  2  BRISCHETTO      Sebastiano     2008  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.40.80  14,0 * 

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

  9a  Gara                25   Rana           Giovani  Femmine             

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

  1  RINALDI         Antonella      2007  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    0.25.50  18,0 * 

  2  ARENA           Lavinia        2006  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    0.25.90  14,0 * 

  3  FRAGALA'        Maria stella   2006  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.27.50  12,0 * 

  4  CAVALLARO       Maria chiara   2006  CENTRO FIN PATERNò      0.29.30  10,0 

  5  CALANNI MACCHIO EVA            2007  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    0.29.70   8,0 

  6  CASTAGNA        Lucia          2006  MARE ONLUS ASD          0.33.80   6,0 

  7  RUSSO           Ludovica       2006  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.35.00   4,0 

  8  SCIUTO          Alice          2007  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.35.20   2,0 

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

 10a  Gara                25   Rana           Giovani  Maschi              

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

  1  ALBO            Francesco mari 2007  CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI    0.24.50  18,0 * 

  2  CONDORELLI      Salvatore      2006  SICILIA NUOTO SSD       0.24.60  14,0 * 
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  3  ARENA           Andrea         2007  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    0.25.90  12,0 * 

  4  NACCARI         Nicolo'        2006  CS NUOTO GRAVINA DI     0.26.80  10,0 

  5  CIPOLLA         Alessandro     2007  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    0.27.20   8,0 

  6  SAPUPPO         Nicolo'        2007  TORRE DEL GRIFO VILL    0.28.30   6,0 

  7  AMARA           Giuseppe       2007  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    0.28.60   4,0 

  8  LAURICELLA      Dario giuseppe 2007  TORRE DEL GRIFO VILL    0.29.30   2,0 

  9  SALLUZZO        Flavio m       2007  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.29.80   1,0 

 10  CONIGLIONE      Stefano        2006  POL.MURI ANTICHI - C    0.30.00   1,0 

 11  CHILLEMI        Leonardo       2007  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.30.10   1,0 

 12  MAZZAMUTO       Salvatore lore 2006  CENTRO FIN PATERNò      0.30.40   1,0 

 13  ASSENNATO       Andrea         2006  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.30.50   1,0 

 14  CROCETTA        Leonardo       2007  CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI    0.30.60   1,0 

 15  FAVITTA         Lorenzo        2007  CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI    0.31.20   1,0 

 16  TORO            Matteo         2007  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.34.00   1,0 

 17  SAPIENZA        Francesco pio  2006  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.35.80   1,0 

 

     GUARNACCIA      Samuele giovan 2007  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -       Ritirato 

     LIOTTA          Matteo         2006  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD           Ritirato 

     CIRINO          Pietro m       2007  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD           Ritirato 

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

 11a  Gara                50   Stile Libero   Giovani  Femmine             

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

  1  TRUGLIO         Elena          2007  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    0.39.60  18,0 * 

  2  SPITALERI       Carla          2007  CSI NADIR CATANIA AS    0.40.10  14,0 * 

  3  PUGLISI         Aurora         2006  SICILIA NUOTO SSD       0.40.20  12,0 * 

  4  SPITALERI       Emanuela       2006  CENTRO FIN PATERNò      0.43.20  10,0 

  5  SANTANGELO      Marta          2007  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    0.43.80   8,0 

  6  BUCKLEY         Shannon        2007  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.45.10   6,0 

  7  ISAIA           Martina        2006  ITEM NUOTO CATANIA      0.57.90   4,0 

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

 12a  Gara                50   Stile Libero   Giovani  Maschi              

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

  1  BELLAVIA        Francesco      2006  TORRE DEL GRIFO VILL    0.41.40  18,0 * 

  2  BONACCI         Massimiliano   2006  TORRE DEL GRIFO VILL    0.42.60  14,0 * 

  3  GIOVENE         Flavio         2006  TORRE DEL GRIFO VILL    0.42.80  12,0 * 

  4  MIRABELLA       Gabriele       2006  TORRE DEL GRIFO VILL    0.44.20  10,0 

  5  MORELLI         Dario          2006  TORRE DEL GRIFO VILL    0.44.30   8,0 

  6  GRECO           Giuseppe       2006  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.44.80   6,0 

  7  LOMBARDO        Samuele        2006  CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI    0.45.30   4,0 

  8  ROSAELI         Mattia         2006  TORRE DEL GRIFO VILL    0.46.30   2,0 

  9  BIANCOLILLO     Daniele        2006  TORRE DEL GRIFO VILL    0.46.40   1,0 

 10  CANNIZZO        Alessandro     2006  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    0.47.70   1,0 

 11  CIPOLLA         Alessandro     2007  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    0.49.20   1,0 

 12  SQUATRITO       Edoardo        2006  TORRE DEL GRIFO VILL    0.53.50   1,0 

 13  RUGGERI CANNATA DARIO          2006  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    0.54.50   1,0 

 14  CANNAVO'        Daniele        2006  CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI    0.54.70   1,0 

 15  BACCHELLI       Francesco      2006  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    0.56.80   1,0 

 16  CUNSOLO         Carlo giuseppe 2006  TORRE DEL GRIFO VILL    1.00.00   1,0 

 17  GIUFFRIDA       Gabriele       2006  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    1.00.30   1,0 

 

     PATERNICO'      Giovanni       2007  SICILIA NUOTO SSD          Ritirato 

     LANZAFAME       Salvatore emil 2006  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -       Ritirato 

     FAZEKAS         Akos           2007  ITEM NUOTO CATANIA         Ritirato 

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

 13a  Gara                25   Dorso          Esord.   Femmine             

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

  1  GIORDANO        Chiara         2008  TORRE DEL GRIFO VILL    0.23.90  18,0 * 

  2  RUA'            Elisabetta     2009  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.25.90  14,0 * 

  3  DISTEFANO       Carlotta       2008  CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI    0.27.20  12,0 * 

  4  RANDAZZO        Giordana       2008  TORRE DEL GRIFO VILL    0.27.30  10,0 

  5  RUSSO           Amelia azzurra 2008  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    0.28.30   8,0 

  6  RAGUSA          Lorena         2008  TORRE DEL GRIFO VILL    0.28.50   6,0 

  7  ROMANO          Lavinia        2008  TORRE DEL GRIFO VILL    0.29.30   4,0 

  8  GRASSO          Gloria         2008  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    0.31.20   1,5 

  8  SORACE          Carola         2008  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.31.20   1,5 

 10  RANDAZZO        Claudia        2009  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.31.30   1,0 
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 11  PLATANIA        Giulia         2008  TORRE DEL GRIFO VILL    0.31.90   1,0 

 12  TIMPANARO       Martina        2009  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    0.32.60   1,0 

 13  VITALE          Giulia         2008  TORRE DEL GRIFO VILL    0.35.90   1,0 

 14  MOCCIARO        Martina        2008  CENTRO FIN PATERNò      0.36.20   1,0 

 15  ARANCIO         Elena          2008  CENTRO FIN PATERNò      0.37.40   1,0 

 16  SAMBATARO       Bianca         2009  APSD MAYDAY ITALIA -    0.37.80   1,0 

 17  BONANNO         Agnese         2009  APSD MAYDAY ITALIA -    0.38.40   1,0 

 18  SCAVO           Michela        2008  CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI    0.40.90   1,0 

 19  SPINA           Giorgia        2009  CENTRO FIN PATERNò      0.45.20   1,0 

 20  FICHERA         Marta          2009  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.46.90   1,0 

 21  GAMUZZA         Beatrice maria 2009  CENTRO FIN PATERNò      0.47.60   1,0 

 22  RESTIFO         Asia           2009  CENTRO FIN PATERNò      0.48.50   1,0 

 

     GRECO           Vittoria       2009  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD           Ritirata 

     GIUFFRIDA       Elena ines     2009  APSD MAYDAY ITALIA -       Ritirata 

     DEXTER          Alice          2009  CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI       Ritirata 

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

 14a  Gara                25   Dorso          Esord.   Maschi              

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

  1  BARBAGALLO      Cristian       2008  CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI    0.25.20  18,0 * 

  2  GIARDINA        Gabriele       2008  TORRE DEL GRIFO VILL    0.25.30  14,0 * 

  3  STRANO          Dario          2008  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.28.50  12,0 * 

  4  GIARDINA        Simone         2008  TORRE DEL GRIFO VILL    0.29.60  10,0 

  5  GIARDINA        Andrea         2008  TORRE DEL GRIFO VILL    0.29.70   8,0 

  6  TOMASELLO       Mark           2009  CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI    0.29.80   6,0 

  7  SICALI          Angelo filippo 2008  TORRE DEL GRIFO VILL    0.30.60   3,0 

  7  BONANNO         Riccardo       2009  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    0.30.60   3,0 

  9  SEMINARA        Gioele         2009  CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI    0.30.90   1,0 

 10  MORO            Orazio manuel  2008  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    0.31.30   1,0 

 11  CRIMI'          Salvatore      2008  TORRE DEL GRIFO VILL    0.31.40   1,0 

 12  LA FARINA       Gabriele       2009  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    0.32.60   1,0 

 13  SCIUTO          Gabriele       2008  POL.MURI ANTICHI - C    0.32.70   1,0 

 14  LOMBARDO        Manuel         2008  CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI    0.32.80   1,0 

 15  BONACCORSI      Roberto        2008  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.34.30   1,0 

 16  LEONARDI        Giuseppe       2008  TORRE DEL GRIFO VILL    0.34.80   1,0 

 17  CALTABIANO      Rosario giovan 2009  APSD MAYDAY ITALIA -    0.34.90   1,0 

 18  AITA            Lorenzo        2008  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.35.00   1,0 

 19  FIORE           Salvatore      2008  APSD MAYDAY ITALIA -    0.35.20   1,0 

 19  ALDISIO         Alessandro     2009  CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI    0.35.20   1,0 

 19  AMOROSO         Alessio        2008  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.35.20   1,0 

 22  D'IGNOTI PARENTI SALVATORE     2009  H2O AQUATIC CENTER A    0.37.20   1,0 

 23  GANGI           Marco          2009  TORRE DEL GRIFO VILL    0.37.50   1,0 

 24  SINATRA         Davide         2008  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.38.00   1,0 

 25  VASTA           Ludovico       2008  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.38.90   1,0 

 26  NICOLOSO        Elia           2008  APSD MAYDAY ITALIA -    0.43.20   1,0 

 

     ARICO'          Ludovico       2008  CENTRO FIN PATERNò         Ritirato 

     LO IACONA       Carlos mariano 2009  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD           Ritirato 

     COSTANZO        Pietro         2009  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD           Ritirato 

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

 15a  Gara                25   Dorso          Giovani  Femmine             

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

  1  PLUCHINO        Beatrice       2007  POL.MURI ANTICHI - C    0.21.80  18,0 * 

  2  BRIGUGLIO       Giorgia        2006  CENTRO FIN PATERNò      0.23.70  14,0 * 

  3  MAZZA           Giulia         2006  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.24.60  12,0 * 

  4  ISAIA           Martina        2006  ITEM NUOTO CATANIA      0.25.00  10,0 

  5  CALANNI MACCHIO EVA            2007  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    0.25.30   8,0 

  6  SICILIANO       Sofia          2006  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.25.50   6,0 

  7  FRAGALA'        Maria stella   2006  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.25.90   4,0 

  8  DONATO          Martina        2006  APSD MAYDAY ITALIA -    0.26.40   2,0 

  9  MAURO           Federica       2007  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    0.26.80   1,0 

 10  CONSALVO        Martina        2007  CENTRO FIN PATERNò      0.26.90   1,0 

 10  GIUFFRIDA       Elena          2006  CS NUOTO GRAVINA DI     0.26.90   1,0 

 12  RANERI          Giulia         2006  APSD MAYDAY ITALIA -    0.27.20   1,0 

 13  MANGIAMELI      Maria lucia    2006  ITEM NUOTO CATANIA      0.27.30   1,0 

 14  ZAPPULLA        Giusy          2006  MARE ONLUS ASD          0.27.80   1,0 
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 15  RIZZO           Francesca      2006  APSD MAYDAY ITALIA -    0.28.80   1,0 

 16  TOMASELLO       Sara           2007  CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI    0.29.00   1,0 

 17  URSO            Costanza       2007  CENTRO FIN PATERNò      0.29.40   1,0 

 18  ZINNA           Clelia anna    2007  POL.MURI ANTICHI - C    0.29.90   1,0 

 19  BOSI            Sofia          2007  ITEM NUOTO CATANIA      0.30.70   1,0 

 20  DE LUCA         Martina ignazi 2006  CENTRO FIN PATERNò      0.30.80   1,0 

 21  D'URSO          Vittoria       2007  H2O AQUATIC CENTER A    0.32.00   1,0 

 22  TROISI          Antonella      2007  CENTRO FIN PATERNò      0.33.30   1,0 

 23  BONFERRATO      Miriam         2007  APSD MAYDAY ITALIA -    0.34.70   1,0 

 24  RESTIFO         Andrea         2007  CENTRO FIN PATERNò      0.34.80   1,0 

 25  PALADINO        Martina        2007  APSD MAYDAY ITALIA -    0.34.90   1,0 

 26  DELL'AJRA       Giulia megane  2006  APSD MAYDAY ITALIA -    0.35.10   1,0 

 27  MACCARRONE      Valeria        2007  APSD MAYDAY ITALIA -    0.35.80   1,0 

 28  LICCIARDELLO    Giorgia        2007  CENTRO FIN PATERNò      0.36.30   1,0 

 29  COSTA           Giorgia        2007  H2O AQUATIC CENTER A    0.39.50   1,0 

 30  GIUSINO         Carla          2006  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.40.20   1,0 

 

     SIBILLA         Maria catena   2006  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD           Ritirata 

     PATERNO'        Giorgia        2007  CENTRO FIN PATERNò         Ritirata 

     MOSCHETTI       Sofia          2006  CS NUOTO GRAVINA DI        Ritirata 

     ARCIDIACONO     Anna           2007  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD           Ritirata 

     BOTTINO         Iolanda        2007  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD           Ritirata 

     CONTI           Aurora         2006  CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI       Ritirata 

     BONACCORSI      Martina        2006  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD           Ritirata 

     LA DELFA        Giorgia        2006  APSD MAYDAY ITALIA -       Ritirata 

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

 16a  Gara                25   Dorso          Giovani  Maschi              

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

  1  GIGLIO          Lorenzo        2006  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.22.00  18,0 * 

  2  MESSINA         Edoardo        2006  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.22.60  14,0 * 

  3  FORMICA         Marco          2006  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.24.80  12,0 * 

  4  BRANCATO        Federico       2006  CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI    0.24.90  10,0 

  5  GUGLIOTTA       Carmelo        2007  APSD MAYDAY ITALIA -    0.25.00   7,0 

  5  PISTILLI        Samuel         2006  POL.MURI ANTICHI - C    0.25.00   7,0 

  7  CHISARI         Leonardo       2007  CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI    0.25.20   4,0 

  8  VIRGILLITO      Enrico pietro  2007  CENTRO FIN PATERNò      0.25.30   1,3 

  8  CANDIDO         Giuseppe       2006  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.25.30   1,3 

  8  GAGLIANO        Federico salva 2006  POL.MURI ANTICHI - C    0.25.30   1,3 

 11  CONIGLIONE      Stefano        2006  POL.MURI ANTICHI - C    0.25.40   1,0 

 12  GUIDO           Nicola giordan 2006  CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI    0.25.70   1,0 

 13  LIPARI          Francesco      2007  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.25.80   1,0 

 14  URZI'           Lorenzo        2007  TORRE DEL GRIFO VILL    0.26.90   1,0 

 15  LO RE           Mario          2007  CENTRO FIN PATERNò      0.27.30   1,0 

 15  SCIUTO          Simone         2007  CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI    0.27.30   1,0 

 17  SANTONOCITO     Riccardo conce 2007  CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI    0.27.60   1,0 

 18  VICINO          Riccardo       2007  ITEM NUOTO CATANIA      0.28.10   1,0 

 18  CANNAVO'        Daniele        2006  CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI    0.28.10   1,0 

 20  AMARA           Giuseppe       2007  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    0.28.20   1,0 

 20  CAMERLINGO      Gabriele       2006  ASD ITALIA MCN - PED    0.28.20   1,0 

 22  MOLINO          Simone         2006  MARE ONLUS ASD          0.28.30   1,0 

 23  LAUDANI         Roberto        2007  TORRE DEL GRIFO VILL    0.28.40   1,0 

 24  MILETTO         Marco          2007  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.28.50   1,0 

 24  RUGGERI CANNATA DARIO          2006  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    0.28.50   1,0 

 26  RANERI          NicolÒ letteri 2006  APSD MAYDAY ITALIA -    0.28.70   1,0 

 26  SMERALDO        Leonardo       2007  CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI    0.28.70   1,0 

 28  RIZZA           Riccardo       2007  APSD MAYDAY ITALIA -    0.29.00   1,0 

 29  ILARDO          Andrea         2007  CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI    0.29.10   1,0 

 30  CALI'           Giorgio        2006  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.29.20   1,0 

 31  VALASTRO        Salvatore      2006  CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI    0.29.50   1,0 

 32  ZUCCARELLO      Francesco      2006  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.29.70   1,0 

 33  SAVOCA          Leonardo       2007  CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI    0.29.80   1,0 

 34  GRECO           Emanuele       2007  CS NUOTO GRAVINA DI     0.30.20   1,0 

 35  RUBBINO         Augusto        2007  ITEM NUOTO CATANIA      0.30.50   1,0 

 36  PENNISI         Simone         2006  CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI    0.30.80   1,0 

 37  NIRELLI         Federico gianc 2007  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.31.10   1,0 

 38  COMPAGNINI      Stefano france 2007  TORRE DEL GRIFO VILL    0.31.80   1,0 
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 39  CIANCIO         Giordano       2006  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.32.10   1,0 

 40  TROVATO         Mattia         2007  ITEM NUOTO CATANIA      0.32.40   1,0 

 41  SEMINARA        Marco          2007  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.32.70   1,0 

 42  PETTA           Michele anselm 2007  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.33.20   1,0 

 42  RAGUSA          Samuele        2006  APSD MAYDAY ITALIA -    0.33.20   1,0 

 44  CRISTAUDO       Pietro         2006  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.33.40   1,0 

 45  FAVITTA         Lorenzo        2007  CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI    0.34.80   1,0 

 46  VASTA           Carmelo        2006  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.35.90   1,0 

 47  ASSARO          Orazio         2007  H2O AQUATIC CENTER A    0.36.20   1,0 

 48  SCUTO           Ruggero        2007  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.37.70   1,0 

 49  SAMBATARO       Iacopo         2007  APSD MAYDAY ITALIA -    0.40.10   1,0 

 

     PRESTIANNI      Riccardo       2007  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD           Ritirato 

     LOMBARDO        Daniele        2006  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD           Ritirato 

     GIAMPICCOLO     Giuseppe       2006  H2O AQUATIC CENTER A       Ritirato 

     LICCIARDELLO    Samuele        2007  TORRE DEL GRIFO VILL       Ritirato 

     VASTA           Santi claudio  2007  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD           Ritirato 

     GALENO          Gabriel        2007  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD           Ritirato 

     DEXTER          Daniel         2007  CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI       Ritirato 

     RIZZO           Gioele         2007  TORRE DEL GRIFO VILL       Ritirato 

     ROSSI           Lorenzo        2006  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD           Ritirato 

     LITRICO         Francesco      2006  CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI       Ritirato 

     SAITTA          Gianpaolo      2006  CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI       Ritirato 

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

 17a  Gara                50   Rana           Giovani  Femmine             

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

  1  PLUCHINO        Beatrice       2007  POL.MURI ANTICHI - C    0.54.10  18,0 * 

  2  AMARA           Caterina       2007  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    0.55.70  14,0 * 

  3  SPITALERI       Emanuela       2006  CENTRO FIN PATERNò      0.57.30  12,0 * 

  4  SANTANGELO      Marta          2007  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    0.58.50  10,0 

  5  CORSARO         Sara           2006  CENTRO FIN PATERNò      1.00.00   8,0 

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

 18a  Gara                50   Rana           Giovani  Maschi              

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

  1  FERRARA         Alberto        2006  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    0.55.40  18,0 * 

  2  TRIPI           Elio           2006  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    0.57.10  14,0 * 

  3  CANNIZZO        Alessandro     2006  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    0.59.90  12,0 * 

  4  GIUFFRIDA       Gabriele       2006  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    1.01.00  10,0 

  5  CUNSOLO         Carlo giuseppe 2006  TORRE DEL GRIFO VILL    1.03.10   8,0 

  6  SQUATRITO       Edoardo        2006  TORRE DEL GRIFO VILL    1.03.50   6,0 

  7  ROSAELI         Mattia         2006  TORRE DEL GRIFO VILL    1.05.70   4,0 

  8  GIUNTA          Giorgio        2006  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    1.07.00   2,0 

  9  PAPALE          Alessandro     2006  CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI    1.08.00   1,0 

 10  BACCHELLI       Francesco      2006  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    1.09.00   1,0 

 11  TROMBETTA       Lorenzo        2007  CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI    1.15.00   1,0 

 

     FAZEKAS         Akos           2007  ITEM NUOTO CATANIA         Ritirato 

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

 19a  Gara                25   Farfalla       Esord.   Femmine             

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

  1  NASITI          Damiana        2008  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    0.23.60  18,0 * 

  2  BARBAGALLO      Elena          2008  CENTRO FIN PATERNò      0.29.50  14,0 * 

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

 20a  Gara                25   Farfalla       Esord.   Maschi              

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

  1  CASU            Grabriele      2008  SICILIA NUOTO SSD       0.29.40  18,0 * 

  2  CIPOLLA         Mattia         2008  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    0.30.00  14,0 * 

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

 21a  Gara                25   Farfalla       Giovani  Femmine             

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

  1  ARENA           Lavinia        2006  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    0.19.50  18,0 * 

  2  PUGLISI         Aurora         2006  SICILIA NUOTO SSD       0.19.60  13,0 * 

  2  RINALDI         Antonella      2007  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    0.19.60  13,0 ** 

  4  SPITALERI       Carla          2007  CSI NADIR CATANIA AS    0.20.30  10,0 

  5  BRIGUGLIO       Giorgia        2006  CENTRO FIN PATERNò      0.22.70   8,0 

  6  BRUNO           Federica       2007  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    0.23.10   6,0 
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  7  BUCKLEY         Shannon        2007  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.25.60   4,0 

  8  BLANDINI        Asia           2007  CS NUOTO GRAVINA DI     0.26.80   2,0 

  9  TRUGLIO         Elena          2007  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    0.27.20   1,0 

 10  CORSARO         Sara           2006  CENTRO FIN PATERNò      0.27.80   1,0 

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

 22a  Gara                25   Farfalla       Giovani  Maschi              

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

  1  FERRARA         Alberto        2006  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    0.22.80  18,0 * 

  2  BELLAVIA        Francesco      2006  TORRE DEL GRIFO VILL    0.23.50  14,0 * 

  3  ARENA           Andrea         2007  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    0.23.60  11,0 * 

  3  BONACCI         Massimiliano   2006  TORRE DEL GRIFO VILL    0.23.60  11,0 ** 

  5  LIVIO           Germano        2006  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    0.24.10   8,0 

  6  BARBAGALLO      Giordano       2006  ASD ITALIA MCN - PED    0.24.20   6,0 

  7  AGOSTA          Federico       2006  H2O AQUATIC CENTER A    0.24.30   4,0 

  8  PRIVITERA       Vincenzo gabri 2006  CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI    0.26.00   1,5 

  8  ROMEO           Francesco      2007  SICILIA NUOTO SSD       0.26.00   1,5 

 10  BIANCOLILLO     Daniele        2006  TORRE DEL GRIFO VILL    0.26.50   1,0 

 11  GUARNACCIA      Samuele giovan 2007  CS NUOTO GRAVINA DI     0.30.20   1,0 

 12  COLIANNI        Emilio         2006  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    0.31.30   1,0 

 13  BONANNO         Pierpaolo      2007  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    0.33.10   1,0 

 

     LANZAFAME       Salvatore emil 2006  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -       Ritirato 

     MOLLICA         Giuseppe pietr 2007  CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI       Ritirato 

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

 24a  Gara                4x50  Stile Libero  Giovani  Maschi              

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

  1  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -                 POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    4.33.00  36,0 * 

  2  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -                 POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    4.50.30  28,0 * 

  3  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD                     ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        4.58.70  24,0 * 

  4  CENTRO FIN PATERNò                   CENTRO FIN PATERNò      5.13.00  20,0 

  5  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD                     ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        6.15.00  16,0 

  6  ITEM NUOTO CATANIA                   ITEM NUOTO CATANIA      6.20.00  12,0 
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ALTAIR VILLAGE 

 

Comitato 

Regionale  

Sicilia 

 

Classifica Atleti 
Campionato di Eccellenza 
Prova del 29/03/2015  Pomeriggio 

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

  1a  Gara                50   Farfalla       Allievi  Femmine             

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

  1  REA             Luigia giulia  2004  ASD ITALIA MCN - PED    0.41.80  18,0 * 

  2  LO COCO         Ambra          2004  POL.MURI ANTICHI - C    0.56.40  14,0 * 

  3  LUCHETTI        Michelle       2005  CENTRO FIN PATERNò      0.59.00  12,0 * 

  4  LOMBARDO        Francesca      2004  POL.MURI ANTICHI - C    0.59.80  10,0 

  5  GRASSO          Marta          2004  POL.MURI ANTICHI - C    1.00.20   8,0 

  6  NASITI          Nadia          2005  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    1.11.60   6,0 

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

  2a  Gara                50   Farfalla       Allievi  Maschi              

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

  1  GANGI           Marco          2005  CS NUOTO GRAVINA DI     0.37.10  18,0 * 

  2  CONTRAFFATTO    Gabriele       2004  POL.MURI ANTICHI - C    0.38.60  14,0 * 

  3  PRIVITERA       Concetto       2005  SICILIA NUOTO SSD       0.47.00  12,0 * 

  4  MOLINARO        Salvatore      2004  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    0.56.80  10,0 

  5  FASONE          Francesco      2005  CENTRO FIN PATERNò      0.58.40   8,0 

  6  PICCIONE        Andrea         2005  POL.MURI ANTICHI - C    0.58.50   6,0 

  7  TOSTO           Rosario        2005  CS NUOTO GRAVINA DI     1.02.40   4,0 

  8  CONDORELLI      Mirko          2005  CS NUOTO GRAVINA DI     1.03.12   2,0 

 

     CHIDARA         G.ppe gabriele 2005  H2O AQUATIC CENTER A       Ritirato 

     GRASSO          Enrico         2004  ASD ITALIA MCN - PED       Ritirato 

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

  3a  Gara                50   Farfalla       Ragazzi  Femmine             

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

  1  SAPIENZA        Claudia        2002  ASD ITALIA MCN - PED    0.42.90  18,0 * 

  2  MAZZULLO        Giada          2003  CENTRO FIN PATERNò      0.44.30  14,0 * 

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

  4a  Gara                50   Farfalla       Ragazzi  Maschi              

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

  1  VITTORIO        Lorenzo        2003  ASD ITALIA MCN - PED    0.36.00  18,0 * 

  2  CONDORELLI      Matteo         2002  CENTRO FIN PATERNò      0.36.80  14,0 * 

  3  D'ANGELO        Giovanni marco 2003  MARE ONLUS ASD          0.38.70  12,0 * 

  4  SURANITI        Francesco      2003  CS NUOTO GRAVINA DI     0.39.80  10,0 

  5  ECORA           Agatino antoni 2002  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.44.90   8,0 

  6  SANTONOCITO     Rosario        2003  CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI    0.57.00   6,0 

  7  MIGLIACCIO      Emanuele       2003  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    1.20.00   4,0 

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

  5a  Gara                50   Farfalla       Juniores Femmine             

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

  1  CATALANO        Carla          2001  BRIZZ NUOTO - ACIREA    0.41.50  18,0 * 

  2  ROMANO          Luigia         2001  POL.MURI ANTICHI - C    0.41.80  14,0 * 

  3  CUSMANO         Denise rosaria 2001  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    0.50.20  12,0 * 

  4  CONTI           Ludovica       2000  BRIZZ NUOTO - ACIREA    0.52.00  10,0 

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

  6a  Gara                50   Farfalla       Juniores Maschi              

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

  1  CARDILLO        Alfio          2001  ASD ITALIA MCN - PED    0.37.20  18,0 * 

  2  SPATARO         Rosario        2001  SICILIA NUOTO SSD       0.37.60  14,0 * 

  3  SPITALERI       Riccardo       2001  POL.MURI ANTICHI - C    0.37.80  12,0 * 

  4  RUSSO           Andrea         2000  MARE ONLUS ASD          0.38.80  10,0 

  5  INDACO          Matteo         2000  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.43.80   8,0 

  6  RACCUIA         Salvatore faus 2001  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    0.46.80   6,0 

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

  7a  Gara                50   Farfalla       Cadetti  Femmine             

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

  1  PULVIRENTI      Roberta        1999  BRIZZ NUOTO - ACIREA    0.49.60  18,0 * 

  2  SINATRA         Maria aurora   1999  CENTRO FIN PATERNò      0.50.00  14,0 * 

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

  8a  Gara                50   Farfalla       Cadetti  Maschi              



_________________________________________________________________________________ 
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—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

  1  MECI            Edoardo        1999  POL.MURI ANTICHI - C    0.32.60  18,0 * 

  2  CONTRAFATTO     Matteo         1999  POL.MURI ANTICHI - C    0.34.10  14,0 * 

  3  CARDULLO        Davide         1998  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.35.90  12,0 * 

  4  PALLA           Salvo          1999  SICILIA NUOTO SSD       0.36.00  10,0 

 

     DI GUARDO       Federico       1999  CENTRO FIN PATERNò         Ritirato 

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

  9a  Gara                50   Dorso          Allievi  Femmine             

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

  1  NICOTRA         Giulia         2004  CS NUOTO GRAVINA DI     0.42.30  18,0 * 

  2  BASILE          Vittoria       2005  CSI NADIR CATANIA AS    0.46.40  14,0 * 

  3  PINO            Nancy agata    2004  APSD MAYDAY ITALIA -    0.48.50  12,0 * 

  4  LAPAGLIA        Martina        2005  POL.MURI ANTICHI - C    0.49.20  10,0 

  5  MAGRI'          Roberta        2005  POL.MURI ANTICHI - C    0.49.60   8,0 

  6  DI FRANCA       Paola          2004  ITEM NUOTO CATANIA      0.50.40   6,0 

  7  FERRO           Maria rita     2004  POL.MURI ANTICHI - C    0.51.00   4,0 

  8  ROMA            Fabiana        2004  APSD MAYDAY ITALIA -    0.54.10   2,0 

  9  ROMEO           Giulia         2005  SICILIA NUOTO SSD       0.54.80   1,0 

 10  SCALIA          Noemi          2005  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    0.57.70   1,0 

 11  CANNELLA        Arianna        2005  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.58.30   1,0 

 12  GULINO          Giulia         2004  ITEM NUOTO CATANIA      0.58.40   1,0 

 13  MANGANARO       Gaia grazia    2005  APSD MAYDAY ITALIA -    1.00.50   1,0 

 14  NICOSI'         Maria vittoria 2005  CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI    1.01.10   1,0 

 15  VONA            Francesca      2005  CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI    1.01.60   1,0 

 16  MAGRI'          Giordana agata 2004  CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI    1.01.80   1,0 

 17  PIANA           Aurora         2005  H2O AQUATIC CENTER A    1.04.10   1,0 

 18  CARELLI         Martina        2005  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        1.04.40   1,0 

 19  VILLAGGIO       Elisa          2005  H2O AQUATIC CENTER A    1.05.70   1,0 

 20  DI FINI         Giorgia        2005  ITEM NUOTO CATANIA      1.06.10   1,0 

 21  CACCAMO         Martina        2004  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        1.07.10   1,0 

 22  ANASTASI        Giada          2005  ITEM NUOTO CATANIA      1.08.00   1,0 

 23  CACCIOLA        Giuliana gabri 2005  H2O AQUATIC CENTER A    1.11.40   1,0 

 24  CRIMI           Rachele        2005  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        1.17.60   1,0 

 25  ROSSO           Alessandra     2005  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        1.18.90   1,0 

 

     SCANDURA        Giuliana       2004  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD           Ritirata 

     CANGEMI         Ludovica       2004  CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI       Ritirata 

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

 10a  Gara                50   Dorso          Allievi  Maschi              

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

  1  MESSINA         Simone pio     2004  ASD ITALIA MCN - PED    0.48.80  18,0 * 

  2  GIUFFRIDA       Angelo         2004  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    0.48.90  14,0 * 

  3  MOSCHELLA       Nicolo'        2004  POL.MURI ANTICHI - C    0.50.20  12,0 * 

  4  SCHIAVINO       Aurelio        2004  CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI    0.50.30  10,0 

  5  AMOROSO         Samuele        2005  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.50.60   8,0 

  6  GIUFFRIDA PRIVITERA VINCENZO   2004  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    0.52.40   5,0 

  6  NICOTRA         Alessio        2004  H2O AQUATIC CENTER A    0.52.40   5,0 

  8  COLALEO         Francesco      2004  CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI    0.53.60   2,0 

  9  GERACI          Ivano          2005  SICILIA NUOTO SSD       0.54.50   1,0 

 10  SAPIENZA        Giuseppe       2005  CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI    0.57.30   1,0 

 10  RANDAZZO        Andrea         2005  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.57.30   1,0 

 12  MIANO           Leonardo       2005  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.57.70   1,0 

 12  DI BELLA        Francesco      2005  APSD MAYDAY ITALIA -    0.57.70   1,0 

 14  TERRIZZI        Simone         2004  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    0.58.80   1,0 

 15  RIZZA           Emanuele pio   2004  APSD MAYDAY ITALIA -    1.00.60   1,0 

 16  FURIA           Christian      2005  ITALPOWER GUINNES CT    1.01.20   1,0 

 17  RIZZA           Samuele        2005  ITALPOWER GUINNES CT    1.01.60   1,0 

 18  PECI            Biagio         2005  ITALPOWER GUINNES CT    1.02.60   1,0 

 19  FOROOGHMAND     Daniel         2005  ITEM NUOTO CATANIA      1.04.80   1,0 

 20  ROCCO           Manuel         2005  CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI    1.05.20   1,0 

 21  BERTUCCIO       Giorgio        2005  CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI    1.08.40   1,0 

 22  DE VITA         Samuele        2004  CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI    1.09.20   1,0 

 23  MAGRI'          Marco          2005  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        1.15.40   1,0 

 24  SPINA           Angelo         2005  CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI    1.19.70   1,0 

 



_________________________________________________________________________________ 
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     SANSONE         Gabriele       2005  SICILIA NUOTO SSD          Ritirato 

     FERLITO         Emanuele       2005  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD           Ritirato 

     FUSTO           Mario emanuele 2004  CENTRO FIN PATERNò         Ritirato 

     DI STEFANO      Giorgio        2005  CENTRO FIN PATERNò         Ritirato 

     RACITI          Rosario        2004  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD           Ritirato 

     SICHILI         Umberto        2005  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD           Ritirato 

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

 11a  Gara                50   Dorso          Ragazzi  Femmine             

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

  1  SPITALERI       Gaia barbara   2002  CENTRO FIN PATERNò      0.42.80  18,0 * 

  2  AIELLO          Virginia       2002  POL.MURI ANTICHI - C    0.46.70  14,0 * 

  3  PARISI          Sharon         2002  CENTRO FIN PATERNò      0.46.80  12,0 * 

  4  D'AGATA         Chiara         2002  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.52.30  10,0 

  5  SCHININA'       Yacira agathel 2003  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    0.53.10   8,0 

  6  AGNELLO         Ylenia         2003  ITEM NUOTO CATANIA      0.54.20   6,0 

  7  FICHERA         Roberta        2003  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.54.60   4,0 

  8  LUPO            Michelle       2003  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.56.20   2,0 

  9  MARLETTA        Chiara agata   2002  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    0.56.70   1,0 

 10  MUSARRA         Giulia rita    2003  POL.MURI ANTICHI - C    1.01.10   1,0 

 11  FINOCCHIARO     Morena         2003  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        1.02.50   1,0 

 12  VONA            Roberta        2003  CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI    1.23.10   1,0 

 13  BOCCARDI        Giulia         2003  H2O AQUATIC CENTER A    1.40.00   1,0 

 14  VINCIGUERRA     Luisa          2002  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        1.45.00   1,0 

 

     AURILIO         Martina        2003  CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI       Squalif. 

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

 12a  Gara                50   Dorso          Ragazzi  Maschi              

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

  1  SANTINI         Erasmo         2002  POL.MURI ANTICHI - C    0.39.50  18,0 * 

  2  BISICCHIA       Daniele        2002  CENTRO FIN PATERNò      0.39.60  14,0 * 

  3  COSTANZO        Flavio         2003  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.44.60  12,0 * 

  4  CONTE           Francesco      2002  POL.MURI ANTICHI - C    0.45.50  10,0 

  5  NICOLOSI        Germano alfred 2002  ASD ITALIA MCN - PED    0.46.60   8,0 

  6  STRANO          Graziano       2002  BRIZZ NUOTO - ACIREA    0.47.60   6,0 

  7  PEPE            Diego          2003  CS NUOTO GRAVINA DI     0.49.70   4,0 

  8  GOLINO          Daniele france 2003  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.50.20   2,0 

  9  ASSENNATO       Gabriele       2002  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.50.90   1,0 

 10  CATANIA         Graziano       2002  POL.MURI ANTICHI - C    0.53.10   1,0 

 11  SPECIALE        Flavio gioacch 2003  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    0.54.50   1,0 

 12  VENDEMMIA       Flavio         2003  POL.MURI ANTICHI - C    0.56.40   1,0 

 13  PRIVITERA       Gaetano        2003  CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI    0.56.70   1,0 

 14  TRIPI           Mario          2003  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    1.01.60   1,0 

 15  BERTUCCIO       Alessandro mar 2002  CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI    1.04.80   1,0 

 16  VENTURA         Gianmarco      2003  H2O AQUATIC CENTER A    1.10.40   1,0 

 17  ZOLA            Armando        2003  CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI    1.15.20   1,0 

 18  CANNAVO'        Samuele giovan 2002  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        1.20.00   1,0 

 

     TIRALOSI        Antonio        2003  POL.MURI ANTICHI - C       Ritirato 

     GRASSO          Giulio         2003  CENTRO FIN PATERNò         Ritirato 

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

 14a  Gara                50   Dorso          Juniores Maschi              

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

  1  SPITALERI       Riccardo       2001  POL.MURI ANTICHI - C    0.38.40  18,0 * 

  2  GRASSO          Davide         2001  ASD ITALIA MCN - PED    0.38.60  14,0 * 

  3  PULVIRENTI      Mario          2001  BRIZZ NUOTO - ACIREA    0.38.90  12,0 * 

  4  CIANCIO         Christian      2001  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.48.60  10,0 

 

     BARBAGALLO      Tommaso        2001  ASD ITALIA MCN - PED       Ritirato 

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

 15a  Gara                50   Dorso          Cadetti  Femmine             

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

  1  SANTANGELO      Desiree caroli 1999  CENTRO FIN PATERNò      0.44.20  18,0 * 

  2  LAUDANI         Maria chiara   1999  CENTRO FIN PATERNò      0.46.80  14,0 * 

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

 16a  Gara                50   Dorso          Cadetti  Maschi              

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 
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  1  SANTINI         Damiano        1998  POL.MURI ANTICHI - C    0.33.90  18,0 * 

  2  REALE           Luca           1998  SICILIA NUOTO SSD       0.38.70  14,0 * 

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

 17a  Gara                50   Rana           Allievi  Femmine             

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

  1  LEOTTA          Francesca      2004  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.54.10  18,0 * 

  2  MAGRI'          Roberta        2005  POL.MURI ANTICHI - C    0.57.60  14,0 * 

  3  RAMACI          Giorgia        2005  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    0.57.70  12,0 * 

  4  BERTINO         Marta          2005  CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI    0.58.60  10,0 

  5  SCOVAZZO        Shakira        2005  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    0.58.70   8,0 

  6  CAVALLARO       Gaia           2005  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        1.03.30   6,0 

  7  LA PIANA        Alessia        2005  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    1.04.00   4,0 

  8  INVENINATO      Alessandra     2005  MARE ONLUS ASD          1.04.50   2,0 

  9  RAINO'          Ginevra        2005  CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI    1.04.90   1,0 

 10  FINOCCHIARO     Neide cunha    2004  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        1.07.60   1,0 

 11  MUSARRA         Sofia maria    2005  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        1.09.30   1,0 

 12  LA FICO         Vittoria       2004  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        1.10.40   1,0 

 13  SEMINARA        Francesca agat 2005  CS NUOTO GRAVINA DI     1.10.60   1,0 

 14  GULLO           Alessia        2005  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        1.14.80   1,0 

 

     VENEZIA         Chiara         2004  CS NUOTO GRAVINA DI        Squalif. 

     DI FINI         Giorgia        2005  ITEM NUOTO CATANIA         Squalif. 

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

 18a  Gara                50   Rana           Allievi  Maschi              

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

  1  CONTRAFFATTO    Gabriele       2004  POL.MURI ANTICHI - C    0.46.90  18,0 * 

  2  COSTA           Giordano       2004  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    0.51.30  14,0 * 

  3  FALSAPERLA      Riccardo       2004  CS NUOTO GRAVINA DI     0.51.70  12,0 * 

  4  MESSINA         Valerio rosari 2005  H2O AQUATIC CENTER A    0.56.50  10,0 

  5  PORTALE         Diego          2005  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    0.57.80   8,0 

  6  LEOTTA          Enrico         2004  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.58.30   5,0 

  6  MARCELLINO      Andrea         2005  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.58.30   5,0 

  8  CONTI           Gabriele       2005  CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI    1.00.00   2,0 

  9  RAMMA           Anish          2005  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    1.02.00   1,0 

 10  COCO            Salvatore      2004  ASD ITALIA MCN - PED    1.02.20   1,0 

 11  COLALEO         Francesco      2004  CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI    1.02.70   1,0 

 12  MANARA          Samuele        2004  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    1.02.80   1,0 

 13  OLIVA           Francesco      2004  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        1.02.90   1,0 

 14  CONDORELLI      Mirko          2005  CS NUOTO GRAVINA DI     1.03.00   1,0 

 14  RAMMA           Ankit          2005  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    1.03.00   1,0 

 16  LIBERTI         Francesco oraz 2004  ASD ITALIA MCN - PED    1.03.50   1,0 

 17  GUZZARDI        Edoardo        2005  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    1.03.60   1,0 

 18  CAVALLARO       Renato         2004  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    1.22.10   1,0 

 

     LO PRESTI       Antonio        2004  CENTRO FIN PATERNò         Ritirato 

     SALAMONE        Michele        2004  ITEM NUOTO CATANIA         Ritirato 

     SCIUTO          Andrea         2005  SICILIA NUOTO SSD          Ritirato 

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

 19a  Gara                50   Rana           Ragazzi  Femmine             

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

  1  SAPIENZA        Claudia        2002  ASD ITALIA MCN - PED    0.45.30  18,0 * 

  2  PIDATELLA       Marika         2003  SICILIA NUOTO SSD       0.45.90  14,0 * 

  3  PISTARA'        Anna           2002  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.47.80  12,0 * 

  4  VALENTI         Grazia         2002  CS NUOTO GRAVINA DI     0.49.90  10,0 

  5  RUGGERI         Giuliana agata 2002  CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI    0.56.10   8,0 

  6  LICCIARDELLO    Cristina       2003  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.56.80   6,0 

  7  ASSARO          Martina        2002  H2O AQUATIC CENTER A    0.57.10   4,0 

  8  SCALIA          Giulia grazia  2003  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.57.60   2,0 

  9  ORITI           Roberta        2003  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        1.02.20   1,0 

 10  GRECO           Maria          2003  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        1.05.20   1,0 

 11  ZINGARINO       Noemi          2002  ITEM NUOTO CATANIA      1.07.10   1,0 

 12  DI BELLA        Sofia maria te 2002  CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI    1.08.90   1,0 

 

     RAGUSA          Eleonora       2002  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD           Ritirata 

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

 20a  Gara                50   Rana           Ragazzi  Maschi              
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—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

  1  DI MAURO        Francesco      2002  CENTRO FIN PATERNò      0.39.00  18,0 * 

  2  BIGGIO          Vincenzo       2002  POL.MURI ANTICHI - C    0.42.40  14,0 * 

  3  CALIN           Gabriel        2003  ITEM NUOTO CATANIA      0.47.70  12,0 * 

  4  ANDOLINA        Filippo gioele 2003  ASD ITALIA MCN - PED    0.48.20  10,0 

  5  D'ANTONIO       Andrea         2002  MARE ONLUS ASD          0.49.20   8,0 

  6  TRIPI           Mario          2003  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    0.55.10   6,0 

  7  SANTONOCITO     Rosario        2003  CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI    0.55.70   4,0 

 

     FINOCCHIARO     Riccardo       2002  ITEM NUOTO CATANIA         Squalif. 

     ZANGHI'         Alessandro     2003  SICILIA NUOTO SSD          Ritirato 

     CALI'           Orazio         2003  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD           Ritirato 

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

 21a  Gara                50   Rana           Juniores Femmine             

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

  1  PANASCI         Clara          2000  AQUA FIT SSD - S.GRE    0.43.40  18,0 * 

  2  ROMANO          Luigia         2001  POL.MURI ANTICHI - C    0.43.60  14,0 * 

  3  D'ANGELO        Anna           2001  SICILIA NUOTO SSD       0.45.20  12,0 * 

  4  CAROLLO         Chiara         2001  ASD ITALIA MCN - PED    0.45.30  10,0 

  5  MOLINO          Marta          2001  AQUA FIT SSD - S.GRE    0.48.20   8,0 

  6  VIGNERI         Chiara         2001  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    0.50.90   6,0 

  7  RICCIOLI        Giorgia        2000  SICILIA NUOTO SSD       0.53.80   4,0 

 

     SCALISI         Alessandra     2001  SICILIA NUOTO SSD          Ritirata 

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

 22a  Gara                50   Rana           Juniores Maschi              

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

  1  CIMINELLO       Cesare         2001  CS NUOTO GRAVINA DI     0.39.40  18,0 * 

  2  RINALDI         Davide         2000  SICILIA NUOTO SSD       0.39.60  14,0 * 

  3  CLAVAGNA        Paride         2000  POL.MURI ANTICHI - C    0.39.90  12,0 * 

  4  RUSSO           Andrea         2000  MARE ONLUS ASD          0.41.70  10,0 

  5  BATTIATO        Luca           2001  BRIZZ NUOTO - ACIREA    0.41.80   8,0 

  6  TORRISI         Francesco      2000  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.44.50   6,0 

  7  PENNINO         Tommaso        2001  AQUA FIT SSD - S.GRE    0.46.50   4,0 

 

     SALAMONE        Alberto        2001  ITEM NUOTO CATANIA         Ritirato 

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

 23a  Gara                50   Rana           Cadetti  Femmine             

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

  1  GRASSO          Giulia         1998  CENTRO FIN PATERNò      0.45.50  18,0 * 

  2  ORIGLIO         Anna           1999  CS NUOTO GRAVINA DI     0.50.00  14,0 * 

  3  ISAIA           Monica         1999  ITEM NUOTO CATANIA      0.54.80  12,0 * 

 

     OLIVERI         Ginevra        1999  CENTRO FIN PATERNò         Ritirata 

     PENNISI         Maria          1999  BRIZZ NUOTO - ACIREA       Ritirata 

     VITALE          Viviana        1998  AQUA FIT SSD - S.GRE       Ritirata 

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

 24a  Gara                50   Rana           Cadetti  Maschi              

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

  1  CONTRAFATTO     Matteo         1999  POL.MURI ANTICHI - C    0.39.90  18,0 * 

  2  VENDEMMIA       Mario          1999  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.40.20  14,0 * 

  3  VASTA           Marco          1999  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.47.50  12,0 * 

 

     IUDICA          Daniele        1999  SICILIA NUOTO SSD          Ritirato 

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

 25a  Gara                50   Stile Libero   Allievi  Femmine             

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

  1  BASILE          Vittoria       2005  CSI NADIR CATANIA AS    0.38.40  18,0 * 

  2  NICOTRA         Giulia         2004  CS NUOTO GRAVINA DI     0.39.40  14,0 * 

  3  GRASSO          Marta          2004  POL.MURI ANTICHI - C    0.42.10  12,0 * 

  4  LO COCO         Ambra          2004  POL.MURI ANTICHI - C    0.44.70  10,0 

  5  FERRO           Maria rita     2004  POL.MURI ANTICHI - C    0.45.30   8,0 

  6  VECCHIO         Alice          2004  CS NUOTO GRAVINA DI     0.45.40   6,0 

  7  ROMEO           Giulia         2005  SICILIA NUOTO SSD       0.46.30   4,0 

  8  LAPAGLIA        Martina        2005  POL.MURI ANTICHI - C    0.46.60   2,0 

  9  SORRENTINO      Giulia         2004  POL.MURI ANTICHI - C    0.47.30   1,0 
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 10  LEOTTA          Francesca      2004  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.47.80   1,0 

 11  PINO            Nancy agata    2004  APSD MAYDAY ITALIA -    0.50.90   1,0 

 12  DI FRANCA       Paola          2004  ITEM NUOTO CATANIA      0.51.10   1,0 

 13  LOMBARDO        Francesca      2004  POL.MURI ANTICHI - C    0.51.70   1,0 

 14  VENEZIA         Carla          2005  CS NUOTO GRAVINA DI     0.52.50   1,0 

 14  FINOCCHIARO     Neide cunha    2004  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.52.50   1,0 

 16  ROMA            Fabiana        2004  APSD MAYDAY ITALIA -    0.52.80   1,0 

 17  SEMINARA        Francesca agat 2005  CS NUOTO GRAVINA DI     0.53.20   1,0 

 18  LA PIANA        Alessia        2005  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    0.53.30   1,0 

 19  MUSARRA         Sofia maria    2005  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.53.80   1,0 

 19  INVENINATO      Alessandra     2005  MARE ONLUS ASD          0.53.80   1,0 

 21  NICOSI'         Maria vittoria 2005  CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI    0.54.40   1,0 

 22  SCALIA          Noemi          2005  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    0.54.60   1,0 

 23  LA FICO         Vittoria       2004  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.54.70   1,0 

 24  GULINO          Giulia         2004  ITEM NUOTO CATANIA      0.55.30   1,0 

 25  LUCHETTI        Michelle       2005  CENTRO FIN PATERNò      0.55.60   1,0 

 26  CANNELLA        Arianna        2005  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.55.80   1,0 

 27  GULLO           Alessia        2005  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.56.70   1,0 

 28  CAVALLARO       Gaia           2005  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.58.10   1,0 

 29  RAMACI          Giorgia        2005  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    0.58.90   1,0 

 30  MANGANARO       Gaia grazia    2005  APSD MAYDAY ITALIA -    1.00.10   1,0 

 31  SCOVAZZO        Shakira        2005  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    1.00.50   1,0 

 32  NASITI          Nadia          2005  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    1.02.50   1,0 

 33  VILLAGGIO       Elisa          2005  H2O AQUATIC CENTER A    1.02.80   1,0 

 34  CACCAMO         Martina        2004  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        1.12.50   1,0 

 35  SCANDURA        Giuliana       2004  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        1.20.00   1,0 

 36  ANASTASI        Giada          2005  ITEM NUOTO CATANIA      1.32.60   1,0 

 

     CANGEMI         Ludovica       2004  CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI       Ritirata 

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

 26a  Gara                50   Stile Libero   Allievi  Maschi              

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

  1  MESSINA         Simone pio     2004  ASD ITALIA MCN - PED    0.38.30  18,0 * 

  2  PRIVITERA       Concetto       2005  SICILIA NUOTO SSD       0.38.90  14,0 * 

  3  MOSCHELLA       Nicolo'        2004  POL.MURI ANTICHI - C    0.39.20  12,0 * 

  4  FASONE          Francesco      2005  CENTRO FIN PATERNò      0.40.20  10,0 

  5  COSTA           Giordano       2004  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    0.40.50   8,0 

  6  MESSINA         Valerio rosari 2005  H2O AQUATIC CENTER A    0.42.60   6,0 

  7  MOLINARO        Salvatore      2004  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    0.43.20   3,0 

  7  LIBERTI         Francesco oraz 2004  ASD ITALIA MCN - PED    0.43.20   3,0 

  9  GIUFFRIDA       Angelo         2004  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    0.43.50   1,0 

 10  COCO            Salvatore      2004  ASD ITALIA MCN - PED    0.45.30   1,0 

 10  MARCELLINO      Andrea         2005  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.45.30   1,0 

 12  TERRIZZI        Simone         2004  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    0.45.50   1,0 

 13  GIUFFRIDA PRIVITERA VINCENZO   2004  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    0.45.60   1,0 

 14  TOSTO           Rosario        2005  CS NUOTO GRAVINA DI     0.46.90   1,0 

 15  LEOTTA          Enrico         2004  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.47.00   1,0 

 16  AMOROSO         Samuele        2005  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.47.20   1,0 

 17  SAPIENZA        Giuseppe       2005  CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI    0.47.30   1,0 

 18  GERACI          Ivano          2005  SICILIA NUOTO SSD       0.47.40   1,0 

 19  CONTI           Gabriele       2005  CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI    0.48.10   1,0 

 20  RAMMA           Ankit          2005  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    0.48.60   1,0 

 21  RIZZA           Emanuele pio   2004  APSD MAYDAY ITALIA -    0.48.80   1,0 

 22  OLIVA           Francesco      2004  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.49.10   1,0 

 23  MIANO           Leonardo       2005  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.49.30   1,0 

 23  PICCIONE        Andrea         2005  POL.MURI ANTICHI - C    0.49.30   1,0 

 25  RAMMA           Anish          2005  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    0.50.70   1,0 

 26  GUZZARDI        Edoardo        2005  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    0.51.10   1,0 

 27  NICOTRA         Alessio        2004  H2O AQUATIC CENTER A    0.52.20   1,0 

 28  DI BELLA        Francesco      2005  APSD MAYDAY ITALIA -    0.54.40   1,0 

 29  PECI            Biagio         2005  ITALPOWER GUINNES CT    0.54.80   1,0 

 30  RUGGERI         Orazio ruggero 2005  CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI    0.54.90   1,0 

 31  RIZZA           Samuele        2005  ITALPOWER GUINNES CT    0.55.00   1,0 

 32  CAVALLARO       Renato         2004  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    0.55.30   1,0 

 33  MANARA          Samuele        2004  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    0.55.60   1,0 

 34  RANDAZZO        Andrea         2005  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.58.70   1,0 
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 35  FOROOGHMAND     Daniel         2005  ITEM NUOTO CATANIA      0.59.40   1,0 

 36  PORTALE         Diego          2005  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    1.04.30   1,0 

 37  FURIA           Christian      2005  ITALPOWER GUINNES CT    1.05.00   1,0 

 38  MAGRI'          Marco          2005  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        1.07.70   1,0 

 39  GIANNITTO       Federico       2005  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        1.25.00   1,0 

 39  RACITI          Rosario        2004  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        1.25.00   1,0 

 41  FERLITO         Emanuele       2005  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        1.26.00   1,0 

 42  GRASSO          Matteo         2004  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        1.33.00   1,0 

 

     SICHILI         Umberto        2005  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD           Ritirato 

     SALAMONE        Michele        2004  ITEM NUOTO CATANIA         Ritirato 

     LO PRESTI       Antonio        2004  CENTRO FIN PATERNò         Ritirato 

     FUSTO           Mario emanuele 2004  CENTRO FIN PATERNò         Ritirato 

     DI STEFANO      Giorgio        2005  CENTRO FIN PATERNò         Ritirato 

     VALENTI         Mario          2004  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD           Ritirato 

     GRASSO          Enrico         2004  ASD ITALIA MCN - PED       Ritirato 

     CHIDARA         G.ppe gabriele 2005  H2O AQUATIC CENTER A       Ritirato 

     SANSONE         Gabriele       2005  SICILIA NUOTO SSD          Ritirato 

     SCHIAVINO       Aurelio        2004  CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI       Ritirato 

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

 27a  Gara                50   Stile Libero   Ragazzi  Femmine             

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

  1  PIDATELLA       Marika         2003  SICILIA NUOTO SSD       0.34.10  18,0 * 

  2  D'AGATA         Chiara         2002  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.37.90  14,0 * 

  3  ALLEGRA         Denise         2003  ITEM NUOTO CATANIA      0.38.80  12,0 * 

  4  PISTARA'        Anna           2002  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.39.30  10,0 

  5  SPITALERI       Gaia barbara   2002  CENTRO FIN PATERNò      0.39.50   8,0 

  6  MAZZULLO        Giada          2003  CENTRO FIN PATERNò      0.40.00   6,0 

  7  AIELLO          Virginia       2002  POL.MURI ANTICHI - C    0.41.10   4,0 

  8  CORSARO         Irene          2002  CS NUOTO GRAVINA DI     0.42.30   2,0 

  9  PARISI          Sharon         2002  CENTRO FIN PATERNò      0.42.70   1,0 

 10  GRECO           Maria          2003  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.44.40   1,0 

 11  LICCIARDELLO    Cristina       2003  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.45.50   1,0 

 12  GRASSO          Elisabetta     2003  CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI    0.46.30   1,0 

 13  DI STEFANO      Giorgia maria  2003  BRIZZ NUOTO - ACIREA    0.46.50   1,0 

 14  PLATANIA        Rebecca        2003  BRIZZ NUOTO - ACIREA    0.46.70   1,0 

 15  DI BELLA        Sofia maria te 2002  CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI    0.47.80   1,0 

 16  ASSARO          Martina        2002  H2O AQUATIC CENTER A    0.47.90   1,0 

 17  MARLETTA        Chiara agata   2002  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    0.48.10   1,0 

 18  ZINGARINO       Noemi          2002  ITEM NUOTO CATANIA      0.48.60   1,0 

 19  ORITI           Roberta        2003  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.51.60   1,0 

 20  FICHERA         Roberta        2003  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.51.90   1,0 

 21  CONTE           Sara           2003  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.53.90   1,0 

 22  MUSARRA         Giulia rita    2003  POL.MURI ANTICHI - C    0.54.00   1,0 

 23  AGNELLO         Ylenia         2003  ITEM NUOTO CATANIA      0.55.60   1,0 

 24  SCHININA'       Yacira agathel 2003  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    0.56.30   1,0 

 25  FINOCCHIARO     Morena         2003  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.59.60   1,0 

 26  SCALIA          Giulia grazia  2003  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        1.02.70   1,0 

 27  BOCCARDI        Giulia         2003  H2O AQUATIC CENTER A    1.29.00   1,0 

 28  VINCIGUERRA     Luisa          2002  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        1.33.00   1,0 

 

     RAGUSA          Eleonora       2002  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD           Ritirata 

     LUPO            Michelle       2003  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD           Ritirata 

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

 28a  Gara                50   Stile Libero   Ragazzi  Maschi              

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

  1  BISICCHIA       Daniele        2002  CENTRO FIN PATERNò      0.33.00  16,0 * 

  1  CONDORELLI      Matteo         2002  CENTRO FIN PATERNò      0.33.00  16,0 ** 

  3  DI MAURO        Francesco      2002  CENTRO FIN PATERNò      0.33.40  12,0 * 

  4  SANTINI         Erasmo         2002  POL.MURI ANTICHI - C    0.33.90  10,0 

  5  BIGGIO          Vincenzo       2002  POL.MURI ANTICHI - C    0.35.30   8,0 

  6  ECORA           Agatino antoni 2002  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.35.70   6,0 

  7  D'ANGELO        Giovanni marco 2003  MARE ONLUS ASD          0.36.30   4,0 

  8  COSTANZO        Flavio         2003  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.36.50   2,0 

  9  STRANO          Graziano       2002  BRIZZ NUOTO - ACIREA    0.37.10   1,0 

 10  CALIN           Gabriel        2003  ITEM NUOTO CATANIA      0.38.20   1,0 
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 11  CONTE           Francesco      2002  POL.MURI ANTICHI - C    0.38.30   1,0 

 12  NICOLOSI        Germano alfred 2002  ASD ITALIA MCN - PED    0.39.10   1,0 

 13  FINOCCHIARO     Riccardo       2002  ITEM NUOTO CATANIA      0.40.80   1,0 

 14  PENNISI         Daniele        2002  CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI    0.41.00   1,0 

 15  GOLINO          Daniele france 2003  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.42.20   1,0 

 16  ASSENNATO       Gabriele       2002  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.42.22   1,0 

 17  SPECIALE        Flavio gioacch 2003  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    0.43.30   1,0 

 18  BLANCO          Fabrizio       2003  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.44.10   1,0 

 19  ANDOLINA        Filippo gioele 2003  ASD ITALIA MCN - PED    0.44.30   1,0 

 20  CATANIA         Graziano       2002  POL.MURI ANTICHI - C    0.44.50   1,0 

 21  MIGLIACCIO      Emanuele       2003  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    0.45.10   1,0 

 22  PEPE            Diego          2003  CS NUOTO GRAVINA DI     0.47.10   1,0 

 23  SCIACCA         Emanuele       2003  BRIZZ NUOTO - ACIREA    0.47.60   1,0 

 24  VENDEMMIA       Flavio         2003  POL.MURI ANTICHI - C    0.48.70   1,0 

 25  SAVONA          Giuseppe       2003  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.53.20   1,0 

 26  BERTUCCIO       Alessandro mar 2002  CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI    0.59.60   1,0 

 27  CANNAVO'        Samuele giovan 2002  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        1.06.00   1,0 

 28  PUGLISI         Domenico luca  2003  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        1.10.00   1,0 

 29  VENTURA         Gianmarco      2003  H2O AQUATIC CENTER A    1.13.20   1,0 

 

     ZANGHI'         Alessandro     2003  SICILIA NUOTO SSD          Ritirato 

     TIRALOSI        Antonio        2003  POL.MURI ANTICHI - C       Ritirato 

     GRASSO          Giulio         2003  CENTRO FIN PATERNò         Ritirato 

     CALI'           Orazio         2003  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD           Ritirato 

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

 29a  Gara                50   Stile Libero   Juniores Femmine             

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

  1  PANASCI         Clara          2000  AQUA FIT SSD - S.GRE    0.34.20  18,0 * 

  2  CAROLLO         Chiara         2001  ASD ITALIA MCN - PED    0.35.20  14,0 * 

  3  BRUNO           Giulia         2001  CS NUOTO GRAVINA DI     0.35.70  12,0 * 

  4  CATALANO        Carla          2001  BRIZZ NUOTO - ACIREA    0.35.80  10,0 

  5  MOLINO          Marta          2001  AQUA FIT SSD - S.GRE    0.38.40   8,0 

  6  CUSMANO         Denise rosaria 2001  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    0.40.40   6,0 

  7  CONTI           Ludovica       2000  BRIZZ NUOTO - ACIREA    0.41.70   4,0 

  8  VIGNERI         Chiara         2001  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    0.44.10   2,0 

  9  RICCIOLI        Giorgia        2000  SICILIA NUOTO SSD       0.45.40   1,0 

 

     SCALISI         Alessandra     2001  SICILIA NUOTO SSD          Ritirata 

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

 30a  Gara                50   Stile Libero   Juniores Maschi              

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

  1  D'AGOSTINO      Giorgio        2001  AQUA FIT SSD - S.GRE    0.29.60  18,0 * 

  2  GRASSO          Davide         2001  ASD ITALIA MCN - PED    0.31.60  14,0 * 

  3  TORRISI         Francesco      2000  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.32.80  12,0 * 

  4  PULVIRENTI      Mario          2001  BRIZZ NUOTO - ACIREA    0.33.00  10,0 

  5  RINALDI         Davide         2000  SICILIA NUOTO SSD       0.33.10   8,0 

  6  RACCUIA         Salvatore faus 2001  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    0.34.00   6,0 

  7  BATTIATO        Luca           2001  BRIZZ NUOTO - ACIREA    0.34.90   3,0 

  7  CIMINELLO       Cesare         2001  CS NUOTO GRAVINA DI     0.34.90   3,0 

  9  MAUGERI         Riccardo       2001  POL.MURI ANTICHI - C    0.35.40   1,0 

 10  PENNINO         Tommaso        2001  AQUA FIT SSD - S.GRE    0.36.30   1,0 

 11  CIANCIO         Christian      2001  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.39.50   1,0 

 12  COPIA           Giovanni       2001  AQUA FIT SSD - S.GRE    0.40.10   1,0 

 13  INDACO          Matteo         2000  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.44.70   1,0 

 

     SALAMONE        Alberto        2001  ITEM NUOTO CATANIA         Ritirato 

     CLAVAGNA        Paride         2000  POL.MURI ANTICHI - C       Squalif. 

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

 31a  Gara                50   Stile Libero   Cadetti  Femmine             

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

  1  SANTANGELO      Desiree caroli 1999  CENTRO FIN PATERNò      0.37.30  18,0 * 

  2  LAUDANI         Maria chiara   1999  CENTRO FIN PATERNò      0.39.30  14,0 * 

  3  SINATRA         Maria aurora   1999  CENTRO FIN PATERNò      0.41.70  12,0 * 

  4  PULVIRENTI      Roberta        1999  BRIZZ NUOTO - ACIREA    0.42.40  10,0 

  5  ISAIA           Monica         1999  ITEM NUOTO CATANIA      0.46.60   8,0 

  6  PENNISI         Maria          1999  BRIZZ NUOTO - ACIREA    0.57.60   6,0 
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     VITALE          Viviana        1998  AQUA FIT SSD - S.GRE       Ritirata 

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

 32a  Gara                50   Stile Libero   Cadetti  Maschi              

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

  1  SANTINI         Damiano        1998  POL.MURI ANTICHI - C    0.27.80  18,0 * 

  2  VENDEMMIA       Mario          1999  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.30.10  14,0 * 

  3  PALLA           Salvo          1999  SICILIA NUOTO SSD       0.30.20  12,0 * 

  4  MECI            Edoardo        1999  POL.MURI ANTICHI - C    0.30.40  10,0 

  5  RODONO'         Marco          1999  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.31.90   8,0 

  6  VASTA           Marco          1999  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        0.33.60   6,0 

 

     CASSARO         Enrico         1998  AQUA FIT SSD - S.GRE       Ritirato 

     DI GUARDO       Federico       1999  CENTRO FIN PATERNò         Ritirato 

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

 33a  Gara                100  Misti          Allievi  Femmine             

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

  1  REA             Luigia giulia  2004  ASD ITALIA MCN - PED    1.34.90  18,0 * 

  2  BERTINO         Marta          2005  CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI    1.55.20  14,0 * 

  3  SORRENTINO      Giulia         2004  POL.MURI ANTICHI - C    1.59.80  12,0 * 

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

 34a  Gara                100  Misti          Allievi  Maschi              

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

  1  GANGI           Marco          2005  CS NUOTO GRAVINA DI     1.26.60  18,0 * 

 

     SCIUTO          Andrea         2005  SICILIA NUOTO SSD          Ritirato 

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

 35a  Gara                100  Misti          Ragazzi  Femmine             

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

  1  ALLEGRA         Denise         2003  ITEM NUOTO CATANIA      1.45.10  18,0 * 

  2  GRASSO          Elisabetta     2003  CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI    2.04.90  14,0 * 

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

 36a  Gara                100  Misti          Ragazzi  Maschi              

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

  1  VITTORIO        Lorenzo        2003  ASD ITALIA MCN - PED    1.26.70  18,0 * 

  2  SURANITI        Francesco      2003  CS NUOTO GRAVINA DI     1.27.70  14,0 * 

  3  D'ANTONIO       Andrea         2002  MARE ONLUS ASD          1.51.60  12,0 * 

  4  PENNISI         Daniele        2002  CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI    1.59.60  10,0 

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

 37a  Gara                100  Misti          Juniores Femmine             

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

  1  D'ANGELO        Anna           2001  SICILIA NUOTO SSD       1.32.40  18,0 * 

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

 38a  Gara                100  Misti          Juniores Maschi              

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

  1  D'AGOSTINO      Giorgio        2001  AQUA FIT SSD - S.GRE    1.24.20  16,0 * 

  1  CARDILLO        Alfio          2001  ASD ITALIA MCN - PED    1.24.20  16,0 ** 

  3  SPATARO         Rosario        2001  SICILIA NUOTO SSD       1.25.70  12,0 * 

  4  MAUGERI         Riccardo       2001  POL.MURI ANTICHI - C    1.40.80  10,0 

 

     BARBAGALLO      Tommaso        2001  ASD ITALIA MCN - PED       Ritirato 

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

 39a  Gara                100  Misti          Cadetti  Femmine             

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

  1  GRASSO          Giulia         1998  CENTRO FIN PATERNò      1.32.00  18,0 * 

 

     OLIVERI         Ginevra        1999  CENTRO FIN PATERNò         Ritirata 

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

 40a  Gara                100  Misti          Cadetti  Maschi              

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

  1  REALE           Luca           1998  SICILIA NUOTO SSD       1.21.00  18,0 * 

  2  CARDULLO        Davide         1998  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        1.21.70  14,0 * 

 

     IUDICA          Daniele        1999  SICILIA NUOTO SSD          Ritirato 

     CASSARO         Enrico         1998  AQUA FIT SSD - S.GRE       Ritirato 

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 
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 42a  Gara                4x50  Stile Libero  Allievi  Maschi              

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

  1  CS NUOTO GRAVINA DI                  CS NUOTO GRAVINA DI     4.20.80  36,0 * 

  2  POL.MURI ANTICHI - C                 POL.MURI ANTICHI - C    4.22.40  28,0 * 

  3  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -                 POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    5.12.50  24,0 * 

  4  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD                     ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        5.28.60  20,0 

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

 44a  Gara                4x50  Stile Libero  Ragazzi  Maschi              

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

  1  CENTRO FIN PATERNò                   CENTRO FIN PATERNò      3.42.30  36,0 * 

  2  POL.MURI ANTICHI - C                 POL.MURI ANTICHI - C    4.08.60  28,0 * 

  3  ALTAIR NUOTO SSD                     ALTAIR NUOTO SSD        4.14.60  24,0 * 

  4  ITEM NUOTO CATANIA                   ITEM NUOTO CATANIA      4.47.10  20,0 

  5  BRIZZ NUOTO - ACIREA                 BRIZZ NUOTO - ACIREA    4.51.50  16,0 

 

     CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI                 CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI       Ritirato 

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

 46a  Gara                4x50  Stile Libero  Juniores Maschi              

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

  1  POL.MURI ANTICHI - C                 POL.MURI ANTICHI - C    4.06.50  36,0 * 

  2  POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -                 POSEIDON NUOTO SSD -    4.26.70  28,0 * 

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

 48a  Gara                4x50  Stile Libero  Cadetti  Maschi              

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 

  1  SICILIA NUOTO SSD                    SICILIA NUOTO SSD       3.31.50  36,0 * 

  2  BRIZZ NUOTO - ACIREA                 BRIZZ NUOTO - ACIREA    3.50.90  28,0 * 
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ALTAIR VILLAGE 

 

Comitato 

Regionale  

Sicilia 

 

Classifica Societa' 
Campionato di Eccellenza 
II Tappa 

 

 

 

 

                    1   ALTAIR NUOTO SSD   -   Punti    695,8  * 

 

                    2   POSEIDON NUOTO SSD     .....    695,5  * 

 

                    3   POL.MURI ANTICHI - C   .....    585,3  * 

 

 

 

                    4   CENTRO FIN PATERNò     .....    470,3 

                    5   SICILIA NUOTO SSD      .....    323,5 

                    6   CENTRO SPORT. OLIMPI   .....    278,5 

                    7   ASD ITALIA MCN - PED   .....    277,0 

                    8   TORRE DEL GRIFO VILL   .....    276,0 

                    9   CS NUOTO GRAVINA DI    .....    262,0 

                   10   BRIZZ NUOTO - ACIREA   .....    175,0 

                   11   ITEM NUOTO CATANIA     .....    146,0 

                   12   AQUA FIT SSD - S.GRE   .....     92,0 

                   13   MARE ONLUS ASD         .....     77,0 

                   14   APSD MAYDAY ITALIA -   .....     65,0 

                   15   CSI NADIR CATANIA AS   .....     56,0 

                   16   H2O AQUATIC CENTER A   .....     54,0 

                   17   ITALPOWER GUINNES CT   .....      6,0 


